April  2007
HYB25DC512800B[E/F]
HYB25DC512160B[E/F]
512-Mbit  Double-Data-Rate SDRAM
DDR SDRAM
RoHS Compl iant  Products
Internet Data Sheet
Rev. 1.2

TABLE 2
Ordering Information for Lead-Free Products (RoHS Compliant)
Product Type1)2)
1) HYB : designator for memory components;
25DC: DDR SDRAMs at VDDQ = 2.5 V;
512: 512 Mbit density;
800/160: product variations ×8 and ×16;
B: die revision;
L: low power (available on request);
F/C/E/T: package type FBGA (lead & halogen free), FBGA (lead containing), TSOP (lead & halogen free), and TSOP (lead containing).
2) Please check with your Qimonda representative that leadtime and availability of your preferred device type and version meet your project
requirements.
Organization CAS-RCD-RP
Latencies
Clock (MHz) Speed Package Note
HYB25DC512800BE–5 ×8 3-3-3 200 DDR400B PG-TSOPII-66 3)
3) RoHS Compliant Product: Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances (RoHS) in electrical and electronic equipment as defined
in the directive 2002/95/EC issued by the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 January 2003. These substances include mercury,
lead, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls and polybrominated biphenyl ethers.
HYB25DC512160BE–5 ×16
HYB25DC512800BE–6 ×8 2.5-3-3 166 DDR333
HYB25DC512800BEL–6 ×8
HYB25DC512160BE–6 ×16
HYB25DC512160BEL–6 ×16
HYB25DC512800BF–5 ×8 3-3-3 200 DDR400B PG-TFBGA-60
HYB25DC512160BF–5 ×16
HYB25DC512800BF–6 ×8 2.5-3-3 166 DDR333
HYB25DC512160BF–6 ×16
Rev. 1.2, 2007-04 5
04112007-FHBX-O8HD
Internet Data Sheet
HYB25DC512[80/16]0B[E/F]
Double-Data-Rate SDRAM
2 Configuration
This chapter contains the chip configuration.